Ballston Spa National Bank



NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Susan Slovic, Vice President 518-363-8628 susan.slovic@bsnb.com

Ballston Spa National Bank 990 State Route 67 Ballston Spa, NY 12020

For Immediate Release

BSNB Employees Support Breast Cancer Awareness Month

BALLSTON SPA, NY – October 19, 2012— Ballston Spa National Bank employees recently teamed up with organizers of the Mechanicville Stillwater Breast Cancer Walk to raise awareness and provide funding to the American Cancer Society.

Each Friday throughout the month of October, BSNB employees can be seen wearing pink t-shirts promoting breast cancer awareness. BSNB also instituted an initiative that allows employees to wear blue jeans to work when they make a donation to the Breast Cancer Walk.

"Many of us have a friend, family member or neighbor who has been touched by this disease," said Christopher R. Dowd, President and CEO of BSNB. "We are proud to lend our support to creating awareness and raising funds toward a cure."

The Mechanicville Stillwater Breast Cancer Walk was held on October 14, 2012 and raised a total of \$12,574. The community was invited to pre-register at BSNB's Stillwater Office prior to the event. BSNB employees assisted with administrative duties on the day of the event while additional employee volunteers participated in the walk.

ABOUT BALLSTON SPA NATIONAL BANK

With just the right combination of personal service and high tech convenience, BSNB offers a wide range of products and services to individuals, families, municipalities, nonprofits and businesses. Offices are located in Ballston Spa, Milton, Galway, Stillwater, Burnt Hills, Clifton Park, Malta, Greenfield Center and Wilton. BSNB's web site can be found at http://www.bsnb.com. To become part of BSNB's online community, please visit us at www.facebook.com/YourBSNB or www.twitter.com/BSNB.

(End)